Battery Charger
EagleMatic-MVD
Service and Programming Manual
Document ID 0XMACA00010XNE0
Revision number 003
Revision date 03- 2022
English
Francais

➢ Close the cabinet.
➢ Connect the charger to the AC input.
➢ Connect the battery to the charger and verify the correct operation, by measuring the DC output
current and DC output voltage.
3-PHASE MODEL LIST
model
Pin max
(kVA)
Pout max
(kW)
Voltage
nom.range
max
current
cabinet
XMV.12 14 kVA 12 kW 12-180V 200Amp TL
XMV.15 17.5 kVA 15 kW 12-180V 250Amp TL
XMV.20 22.5 kVA 18 kW 12-180V 320Amp TP
XMV.24 28 kVA 24 kW 12-180V 400Amp TP
XMV.30 34 kVA 30 kW 12-180V 500Amp TP
XMV.36 42 kVA 36 kW 12-180V 600Amp TP
                 TL cabinet mm (inches)                                                 TP cabinet mm (inches)
L483 (19.0) x W530 (20.9) x H929 (36.6)                     L560 (22.0) x W712 (28.0) x H1210(47.6)
Battery Charger/ Chargeur de Batterie          Service Manual/ Manuel de Service 0XMACA00010XNE0 – Rev 3
10